
         
 

The Bay Port Wrestling Program would like to invite area youth to participate in the 2012-13 
Youth Wrestling season.  The program will provide coaching for youth that are interested in 
wrestling and reside in the Howard-Suamico School District.  This program offers the 
participants the opportunity to develop skills not only in wrestling, but also with leadership, self-
confidence, teamwork and sportsmanship.        
 
Who:   ● Pre-kindergarten through fifth grade (6th through 8th grade wrestlers are eligible to wrestle   
                with the middle school program) 

 ● All experience levels are welcome  
 
Dates:   ● First practice is on January 3rd and concludes on March 12th  

● Option to continue practice through WWF Youth Regionals and State in March (additional    
   information will be provided in February) 

  ● Typically practice is on Tuesdays and Thursdays (please see the practice schedule)  
 
Time/Location:  ● Pre-K through 1st grade - 5:30 pm to 6:30 pm at Bay Port 
       ● 2nd through 5th grade  - 6:30 pm to 7:45 pm at Bay Port 
 
Cost:   ● The first wrestler is $35 and each additional sibling is $15  

● Membership fee includes: use of uniforms and headgear, coaching, a T-shirt and free    
   participation in three dual meets 
● $70 Deposit – deposit will be refunded when uniform and headgear are returned 
● The Fee and deposit will be paid at the first night of practice, January 3rd 
 

 
Registration Date:  Registration will be online this year and will open Monday December 10th and run   
                                 through January 2nd.  Fee will be paid in person on January 3rd. 

 
Register online at  

Howard Suamico School District/Schools/Bay Port/Athletics/Wrestling/Youth 
www.hssd.k12.wi.us 

Or directly at 
https://sites.google.com/site/bayportyouthwrestling/ 

 
 

 
Contacts:   ● Josh Hounsell– Phone: 920-915-4075  Email: Josh.Hounsell@faithtechnologies.com 
  
 
 

Bay Port 
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2012-2013 Youth Wrestling Schedule 
 

Practices will be in the Bay Port Wrestling Room 
 

Pre-K – 1st = 5:30 p.m. - 6:30 p.m.  
2nd – 5th = 6:30 p.m. – 7:45 p.m. 

 
December through January 3 -Online sign-up https://sites.google.com/site/bayportyouthwrestling/ 
Thursday, January 3 - First Practice (Complete registration and equipment issue) 
Tuesday, January 8 – Parent/Information meeting 
Thursday, January 10 – No Practice/Youth Night (All wrestlers attend the HS match, See below  

  for info) 
Tuesday, January 15  
Thursday, January 17 
Sunday, January 20 – Bay Port Youth Tournament 
Tuesday, January 22  
Thursday, January 24 
Friday, January 25 – Youth  Dual in Shawano (Details TBA) 
Tuesday, January 29 
Thursday, January 31 - No Practice—High School Home Meet 
Tuesday, February 5 
Thursday, February 7 
Tuesday, February 12 
Thursday, February 14 
Tuesday, February 19  
Thursday, February 21 
Tuesday, February 26 
Thursday, February 28 
Tuesday, March, 5 
Thursday, March 7 
Saturday, March 9 – Youth Regionals @ Bay Port 
Tuesday, March 12 – Equipment turn in 
 

 Due to conflicts with facilities this schedule may be altered.  Any changes will be 
announced at the practices, by email, and on our Facebook page. 

 There will be a total of three sponsored youth duals.  One of them is in Shawano on January 
25th and the other two will be announced at a later date. 

 Please wear clean wrestling shoes or tennis shoes on our wrestling mats! 
 Thursday, January 10th will be “Youth Night” at Bay Port High School.  All youth wrestlers 

will be invited to sit together in a designated bleacher area during the high school wrestling 
match.  More details will be given as we approach the date. 

 All equipment must be returned on time.  In the event equipment does not get returned, the 
club will be cashing the deposit checks on April 15th. 

 The first Wednesday of the month is the Bay Port Wrestling Club Parent and Board Meeting 
at 7:00 p.m. at Bay Port High School in the Health Room.  All parents are welcome to attend 
and become active members of the club. 
 

 Contacts: Josh Hounsell (920-915-4075) 
Email:  Josh.Hounsell@faithtechnologies.com 


